15801 Chemical Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 92649-1595
Phone:  (714) 898-0960  •  FAX:  (714) 896-0971
www.rhombus-ind.com • email:  sales@rhombus-ind.com
Rhombus
Industries Inc.
For other values & Custom Designs, contact factory.    Specifications subject to change without notice. AI3D  9902
P/N Description   AI3D  -  XXX  X
Buffered Triple Delays:
14-pin Com'l 74F / TTL
Delay Per Line in nanoseconds (ns)
Lead Style: Blank = Auto-Insertable DIP
G = “Gull Wing” Surface Mount
J = “J” Bend Surface Mount
Examples: AI3D-20  =   20ns Triple 74F/TTL, DIP
AI3D-5G  =   5ns Triple 74F/TTL, G-SMD
OPERATING SPECIFICATIONS
VCC  Supply Voltage ..........................  5.00 ± 0.25 VDC
ICC  Supply Current .................  45 mA typ, 95 mA max.

14
IN 1 IN 2 IN 3 GND
5
OUT1 OUT2 OUT3
Delay
Tolerance
(ns)
14-Pin 74F/TTL Buffered
Triple Independent Delays
DIP P/N G-SMD P/N
  5 ± 1.00 AI3D-5 AI3D-5G
  6 ± 1.00 AI3D-6 AI3D-6G
  7 ± 1.00 AI3D-7 AI3D-7G
  8 ± 1.00 AI3D-8 AI3D-8G
  9 ± 1.00 AI3D-9 AI3D-9G
10 ± 1.50 AI3D-10 AI3D-10G
11 ± 1.50 AI3D-11 AI3D-11G
12 ± 1.50 AI3D-12 AI3D-12G
15 ± 2.00 AI3D-15 AI3D-15G
20 ± 2.00 AI3D-20 AI3D-20G
25 ± 2.00 AI3D-25 AI3D-25G
30 ± 2.00 AI3D-30 AI3D-30G
35 ± 2.00 AI3D-35 AI3D-35G
40 ± 2.00 AI3D-40 AI3D-40G
50 ± 2.50 AI3D-50 AI3D-50G
Electrical Specifications at 25OC
AI3D  Series FAST / TTL Buffered Triple Independent Delays